P
o
S
(
C
O
R
F

√
s = 13 TeV using razor
variables and boosted object identification in zero and one lepton final states, JHEP 03 (2019) 031
[1812.06302].
[11] CMS collaboration, Search for supersymmetry in proton-proton collisions at 13 TeV in final states
with jets and missing transverse momentum, JHEP 10 (2019) 244 [1908.04722].
[12] CMS collaboration, Searches for physics beyond the standard model with the MT2 variable in
hadronic final states with and without disappearing tracks in proton-proton collisions at√
s = 13 TeV, Eur. Phys. J. C80 (2020) 3 [1909.03460].
[13] C. G. Lester and D. J. Summers, Measuring masses of semiinvisibly decaying particles pair produced
at hadron colliders, Phys. Lett. B463 (1999) 99 [hep-ph/9906349].
[14] ATLAS collaboration, Search for squarks and gluinos in final states with jets and missing transverse
momentum using 139 fb−1 of
√
s = 13 TeV pp collision data with the ATLAS detector,
ATLAS-CONF-2019-040, http://cds.cern.ch/record/2686254, 2019.
[15] P. Speckmayer, A. Hocker, J. Stelzer and H. Voss, The toolkit for multivariate data analysis, TMVA 4,
J. Phys. Conf. Ser. 219 (2010) 032057.
[16] CMS collaboration, Search for physics beyond the standard model in events with jets and two
same-sign or at least three charged leptons in proton-proton collisions at

[26] ATLAS collaboration, Search for bottom-squark pair production with the ATLAS detector in final
states containing Higgs bosons, b-jets and missing transverse momentum, JHEP 12 (2019) 060
[1908.03122].
[27] M. Escudero, A. Berlin, D. Hooper and M.-X. Lin, Toward (Finally!) Ruling Out Z and Higgs
Mediated Dark Matter Models, JCAP 1612 (2016) 029 [1609.09079].
[28] ATLAS collaboration, ATLAS Run 1 searches for direct pair production of third-generation squarks
at the Large Hadron Collider, Eur. Phys. J. C75 (2015) 510 [1506.08616].
[29] CMS collaboration, Search for supersymmetry using Higgs boson to diphoton decays at
√
s = 13 TeV,
JHEP 11 (2019) 109 [1908.08500].
[30] ATLAS collaboration, Search for direct production of electroweakinos in final states with missing
transverse energy and a Higgs boson decaying into photons in pp collisions at
√
s = 13 TeV with the
ATLAS detector, ATLAS-CONF-2019-019, http://cds.cern.ch/record/2676596, 2019.
[31] ATLAS collaboration, Search for chargino and neutralino production in final states with a Higgs
boson and missing transverse momentum at
√
s = 13 TeV with the ATLAS detector, Phys. Rev. D100

proton-proton collisions at
√
s = 13 TeV, JHEP 03 (2018) 160 [1801.03957].
[39] CMS collaboration, Search for new physics in events with two soft oppositely charged leptons and
missing transverse momentum in proton-proton collisions at
√
s = 13 TeV, Phys. Lett. B782 (2018)
440 [1801.01846].
[40] ATLAS collaboration, Search for the direct production of charginos and neutralinos in final states
with tau leptons in
√
s = 13 TeV pp collisions with the ATLAS detector, Eur. Phys. J. C78 (2018) 154
[1708.07875].
[41] H. K. Dreiner, An Introduction to explicit R-parity violation, Adv. Ser. Direct. High Energy Phys. 21
(2010) 565 [hep-ph/9707435].
[42] ATLAS collaboration, SUSY July 2019 Summary Plot Update, ATL-PHYS-PUB-2019-022,
[43] ATLAS collaboration, Search for new phenomena in a lepton plus high jet multiplicity final state with
the ATLAS experiment using
√
s = 13 TeV proton-proton collision data, JHEP 09 (2017) 088
[1704.08493].
[44] ATLAS collaboration, Search for R-parity-violating supersymmetric particles in multi-jet final states
produced in pp collisions at
√
s = 13 TeV using the ATLAS detector at the LHC, Phys. Lett. B785
(2018) 136 [1804.03568].
[45] ATLAS collaboration, Constraints on promptly decaying supersymmetric particles with
lepton-number- and R-parity-violating interactions using Run-1 ATLAS data,
ATLAS-CONF-2015-018, http://cds.cern.ch/record/2017303, 2015.
[46] ATLAS collaboration, Reinterpretation of searches for supersymmetry in models with variable
R-parity-violating coupling strength and long-lived R-hadrons, ATLAS-CONF-2018-003,
[47] ATLAS collaboration, Search for a scalar partner of the top quark in the jets plus missing transverse

s = 13 TeV, JHEP 08 (2018) 016 [1804.07321].
[61] CMS collaboration, Search for long-lived charged particles in proton-proton collisions at
√
s =
13 TeV, Phys. Rev. D94 (2016) 112004 [1609.08382].
[62] ATLAS collaboration, Search for heavy charged long-lived particles in the ATLAS detector in
36.1 fb−1 of proton-proton collision data at
√
s = 13 TeV, Phys. Rev. D99 (2019) 092007
[1902.01636].
[63] L. Lee, C. Ohm, A. Soffer and T.-T. Yu, Collider Searches for Long-Lived Particles Beyond the
Standard Model, Prog. Part. Nucl. Phys. 106 (2019) 210 [1810.12602].
[64] J. Alimena et al., Searching for long-lived particles beyond the Standard Model at the Large Hadron
Collider, 1903.04497.
[65] ATLAS collaboration, Performance of the reconstruction of large impact parameter tracks in the
inner detector of ATLAS, ATL-PHYS-PUB-2017-014, http://cds.cern.ch/record/2275635, 2017.
[66] ATLAS Collaboration, “Summary plots from the ATLAS Supersymmetry physics group.”
[67] CMS Collaboration, “CMS Exotica Summary plots for 13 TeV data.”